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R1: 2013 FR1NEHEREME

Jewellery
Technology
Investment
Total bar and coin demand
ETFs and similar products
Central bank net purchases

Gold demand

490.8
105.8
395.8
342.5
53.2
115.2
1,107.5

551.0
102.0
200.8
377.7
-176.9
109.2
963.0

5-year

average

500.5
109.8
370.5
281.3
89.2
40.1
1,020.8

% change

26,677
5,752
21,511
18,619
2,892
6,259
60,199

28,907

5,351
10,533
19,814
-9,281

5,730
50,521

Tonnes . ussem |

Year on Year

5-year

average

20,126
4,441
15,378
11,997
3,380
2,344
42,289

Year on Year
% change

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council
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DSOS CTEEL. ZER—AT28MBARILEBEREZCHRUE
LUlc. HBEEDREZIZIL I 55T, &F. ADFEE. ZUTCBUENER
HEMEEREEICERERIZRLELC. COTENSEREICE
BRLIERS A IN—DFET D EHDLHDET,

SO Y REHEDNBUREILAZIT ASILE U, EIEHEIE
EEBMSEORENRFCT. GHE THARDEMBREDE2%Z LK
Ufc. RETI. IHIEARBEDEBA D HIGHRNICHE1MERDOFED
BEOFTITH. SHIFBEDE—IROFTEZI T LOD. WHFEX—Z
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E1: BRREEEREORMFERML (b X—2Z(k. %)

Europe
ex CIS

-26%

United
States

+22%

A VRDEMR TS FOEDSIEofc & ZNHRAHIEH DS
[CTSRICHELICE 2012FCHERRIVTRRELLVE—DETFEIE
L. 2BICEDRMEEHME T UIcZ & ZUTE2MFHDISILY— XY
DIHDERDIAR oI T EIFEDIFIRIEBNEF [CBITRUrc. #ERIC,
1RBRFDOEEAHSIELIFICRDVA T RADHERF. CNSDTSRE
HICKoTIFEFEHRENE LI,

BEmEHE VREPEDOFENMEEAHTVRLICH, ZDMHDZLD
TS COEMMBEMBNMUE U FICEEBLOILDIFKETT . A VR
EHEZRLEFOEHRFZRGETEML KEDORERZDERIC
FHoTHBDEYFAYMEROCLDTREMZERLTVET . FERTS
TIRHEFOHIEFRZDEDERLI DML CED. OV 7 DH-EEIFR
REFITTVET,

Russia

+4%

Greater
China

+20%

e 4

Middle %

East and

Turkey India

+4% +27%

* HEEBLANIVOFEZ (ZEME. SiE £8) (80
o TIERRMIEIFA VN PECKE

Note: Consumer demand comprises of jewellery and total bar and coin demand. Middle East and Turkey comprises of Saudi Arabia, Egypt, UAE, Other Gulf

and Turkey; East Asia comprises of Indonesia, South Korea, Thailand and Vietnam.

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council
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N—ZATOHFRFEEIFIIES,600/7KNIVICGELR U BEDT —5 7%=
biRZDEBIMEHDRFENRRICCOHUFZ LR DI, TR ERE
EORBRZCIEDRID2008FHE 1 MEHAT LI,

KEDOEMRIISZERSE. LIS ADHBEEE CIHIFDORTURADT
ENRINEDOIcBDD. BREPEMULANIVDHEEIFKEIFITE
ZERIIFUIc. BEDRNMF KERORS . REEEDET. LR IS
iR ZERELCEBEEDEDHFEZRUIcBDTLUI, KDBELER
DY T — EDEBZEFESUGENEHDMIEHICT S — BBRECHo
DD N GEREMENSYNERZES A Vv T ICMA TRIEEmROE
ZE I LZBRUICDIC. FEDFE[FESICEELE L. LD L.
HBEDEOWEICHV. ZDOREEWELDDHHLITT,

BE2: REDEMRFE:-DIEFRZEIH?

YoY % change

{EAfETH D EEmDEFDI\GERE(F BERDOH(CECH T DIRANEFE
HEFETDERELTHD. CCHMF B TERMEFTOERRRFERCSHD
BOINSTA LY TIHECOTVBREEZISNE T . & EMmDHE R
BEBLEOHEBRRNGOI TN EXvFUIRERODEIHRL
TLBEVSERDS. EEMMICH T HRANEFENAENTEHD
MOET . AKEDORERERICIEHEEDEOEENFLEPEEHED
BEREEENRNTHD . EEMRFZDEROBEZR B DR
HOTY, Ffe FFEFAMEHICF RO EROFED RO I EDFE
BRRICHRESNTVTI DL TNEFFRIEDENDBEZEIL I DATHE
ENBDHENS, EMBHHEDRINZEDRVEIIREEZDTULS,.
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RAICETFYSOXIEEFRED RSN, COMEBHHFCEAEICRNE U,

KREDHFEZLDELEDIERDOHDILSEFI M KELTUT—)UIRE
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[CRLTVET,

EMENFEINFHAOBENS TRELCIEZRIS. UT—)LIREREE
E TEREEEMNT XU COII—THEZRE T DIRAMNIFE
HIFEEN O THEDD I A WOIFEEREERIA 2V TUICHTS
ANyITEWSEDOREZETHEL TLDDTY . 180 CTH 1 UFHADEAMHED
TRIF. CDII—TCEO TEIREERMHETIBIF DB LTI,

E3: ERIETFRIFE (FYX—2.2013FE1MEMET)

Tonnes
3,000

CNEIFHIRMIC, —BBOBIRERDEZRE T DIRMUIAELELD,
KON TIRENE Y TO—F ZHALE T . DT IL—TDHD—E]
DAMRHTIARYNRUT Y IHRERD RBETFZRHTHILET
1AM TEICRISLEUfc. CORINE REBIRBLTVERY
23y OHSHERE. RIEBELUICRY Y3y DEYID  DIREF v I
DYIOBERIEEVK DD DERICK O T ERIEINIHREENDDERT
RAEMICIF. ZRETFN'S5176.95 Y DFERHEED I U, LD L. S 104
HOFRHIERAEDETFEREDODTH 7 %DFHMNIBE T KIcETFE
HO—EBIE, T TICKREFRNEF O TVBDHRANDY TRDFERTH D
IEETREM B H BT L% RFEICBL I EFUETT .

SAXRKROETFEFRES. M EICFHET 2EHEE17/55,000bD0
FH1% T Uz, BHRIC. B1MEHAFETFOS DRI RE D HD . 24D
ERBEDT —FICREFHEZESZFUH RERERDVRET 2L
AKICEDHBDEEEVSBKTIFDTFHEBD T UL HRBDIFEALER.
EOEANRIIREF M ZER T DRERICLOTRECHIEDFEH LT
SNTELBHDTI KSIFAVERNS. CNSDIRI Y3V DREZ M
FLTVET . CNIFEMHHAICETFRY Va2 &5l LT IR E RO —EIC
BB TCEFDTLLD. EVVSDIE B ETFDSERBOEND T
LI EZRTMEDKIBITBITVET . COTENS —EDIRER
[FEICHTDRIT A TERAZHFILTVDHDD. EORRFENE
o CTVBSTENTRIEENET,

2,500

2,000
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1,000
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2003 2004 2005

I Other

2006 2007

North America M Europe

2008 2009 2010 201 2012 Q113

* F1UFHID176.9 DFREIE ETFERB DT % DimANIHES
* ETFEREIF. EDOM EEBELEDD TN %

Note: Gold holdings are as reported by the ETF/ETC issuers. Where data is unavailable, holdings have been calculated using reported AUM numbers.

Source: Bloomberg, Respective ETF/ETC providers, Thomson Reuters Datastream, World Gold Council

1 [Gold in the Great Rotation]. Gold Investor. Volume 2.2013%48.D—)UR d—)LR Ho2v)b
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N—X Tl LEROBEDGEH 01201 2FF 1 MF BN TET IR
ADEEDIEINTI B ENTHSHOHFIF5FR—DMY AT (145.0
R)%Z10% LEOTWVWET . FEIEMEEICEFDRECTRIENIEML
TeRAHFEOHE DT AS LR UTc. e, BIEHRICE DRBMEH 4%
TELABDELY —XY DEBDIHDERRBAZSY 1 XV ITRH
BT BHTEILIEDF LU,

KREDEMmMIEE. F1EEHOEHRFEDFERMLLT7ER LS
bITIEML  HERICHZEL LS T . KERFEDOEEZRI NI T T
FIEEMER D ANEHAOEMEDRBELHE T EHROHE
BICEDTTSRADRIREBDR U i ZER T OABHETIH TIE.
ZICHTIEANRED BN EZRHUCT A AADVNINEEED. B
UF AR TOEBmDRMZIRDI Ul REDEEE D, BBEIC
FRALDBRULICD TEDEZ D MBRME] SV SEZERL. SRR
BEULTCEEMMZERDRIICEOCTVBEVSEDENMNET

BRNMISERETHEDOLSICRI T ITBRRERBSF A FUT ER
ETRERMOEFHELEDT Ul BHiEOFEE. BUWREERR B
HSVhEFEHR PR IEERBERNDY IOVl EZRRLT,
TNZENNAFTR12% XA FRX7%EED  RIBZEH LI LT,

OY7 OEM@FTEIF17.30 T SFMOMERMFIFIEFOIKEAUT
Uleo CO¥FIF 1B 2HREIBDEICH T HIBULERK®, HLIERICT
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LS. ERNEEDOKIBIFEDE S 5 —DREEMZEIZ HuTae
pairolok: 3-8



HRMIEEFOENRFEIF1NEFRICEELVE LU TITDOFE
(& 7 ST OFRDKENTIFT[ERLI DL ED S, FIFEER
HET34%EIMULE Ulc. UAEDTREENIE. EICHAICEET D1 VRA
HEEICKLD22ASYhEEMRBOBADBLSUICBDTY . HRDZ
DOOTIFTIF EICEMED TEICHTDIRIT A TERBEVTRE
MEMULEZ EDSH D ONET,

MLITREEDO TENEMRBTEEZTASILEL. FEDSEE
16.5b2 (ZEEN—RXTIF15EMLI-US) TUI HEEFT1RICIEEBA
Fr RSN DO TVBDRET LN, 2BICIRE MBI KESTEL
el &R T BARICRENEHRLE LI,

ZOMOIMRIRIET I HIB TS, BEA EDMRTREMABEISTE
HTRBEDFVBATUT LELA VYRRV 7 & BB TR LR
THlEDORFEZRIANTSHEEDEZE LA FISRITEREEDEL
o BATR AR REBEMEZEERSICHL LT ARBEEHIST
DEAYDEIFELIFEMB ENDLEK U LD L. HUISADHEE(E
BN EZZR(IT.COISADFTEREBNLZEL TV L. ZD
fthD7 I 7 HiEERSL . BE TIHEEELNEDIEE. 51 TRRUT—IUIR
BEENDY IS AR ATRALDREDES SEASYNERNDY
ThEEZRRL T RBEDRDLE UTc. NS LTIIBRFORHICK D
BADRANORELERU,

El4: EREMRTE (2012558 1M 30, 2013558 1MEH. SFE/-FII. bX—2)

Tonnes
600
551.0
500 490.8 83.6 500.5 -
h Other
82.5 24.5 35% 87.2
Other 64.9 Other
400 25.1 37% 188 24.5 P
57.5 56 [ = Europe 1% 75.9
17.7
300 62 I = Europe 1% .
1941 15.8 [ 2 Europe 3%
163.5 India/
200 India/ Greater 117.6 _
Greater China India/
China 64% Grgater
61% China
100 ° 52%
138.3 189.5 145.0 o
0 » _ »
Q112 Q113 5-year average
M India Greater China ¥ Europe ex CIS us B Middle East/Turkey W Far East Rest of World

* HEERBEORELSEMHETEIY—DRVARZRIH
* FUHFHIORRISSFBDIHHIF57%210% EElofe

Note: Rest of World includes Russia and ‘Other’ countries.
Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council
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UF =LA ORE - SBREOXIFEEIEINHITEHENI L.
[EEMSIRES SUEEZE (THICHITDEREDS DHEIRERE
B BSUICHE LDREDZZD) ZSHIHIREF. 2012FH1M+F
HhSEDDFEATUR.

SR FEOFERF1MEHICELELLD . RROBEHRHIEM
LELT BB DZ<hi VR hECKETEHHEN. INS3HIHET
BN DE0%%ZE 5HE LT, THE-EEDFEIFSF/- T ZXIEC_ED
bEUfco

SN AROMTRETFHRABEALERICHD LT EDS. ETF
FE1EEHICKIEEHTHE D . SR - REORSENS Z LEDF
UTeo ETFEHIERIE 201 2F DETFREDHIB D D2(CHEAEL. ETFERE
2EDOR 7% TUIC. BEMSBRESSUEEESFTTS X120~/ T 8
BRORIVaVEEEBOREICY TMUETEICLDETFRED—E%

E5: SEHDRERTE (M)

Tonnes
400

HFRLE U COXIFHREDERS REROREEVVALY. iR
b —F —BRUNEEEICRDMEDEYPENVERMLTHD. EB5
BERD TEDE DT ELOTHD T,

PETI}. FENZEOBAICNA TEHHZADL TS RUCEE . H3H
TOEMR-SRIBENBERRZRRULEL . RERE. 5FRHOM
FHATIDA3.8M /I UL 109.5h VK TEIMULE Uiz, 1B IIRIERRLE
DREWEFETULH RALEARATIBICKREUIRERD. TDIKR
B —AE/BICT DI T I RICHKFLIEDS. BFEDER
BRERFZORBERFEDELEDI U, 2BICR B EMG ORI it
DERSNcCENS. EDRERFENDEFEENETOICEFOTVET,

AHPEENTIF. FELAEDHEFOEE EEFEDEIMICESLEL
e BEDETEEOE DBV EOHEMEORE ST B FE U,

300

200 feeeemeemnenneennnnnsd

O[O ISR

-100

-200

Physical bar Official coin

demand

Medals/imitation ETFs and similar
coin products

* FIUFHRFREFENS A\ —DBHREDBRELOfc. NNN—RATHEHE EEFENETHRLZ EBofc

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council

2 BEDEAENE(Gold Passbook) Tld. AMBEDEZBALZNICHYE T DS ZOEICTRIFAND I EH THE,



1 VROBERERIEERBMOKEES2% LEDFELI CCTHRED
EDEEN DTz 201 25 51 W+ (RERE ESRAREADICH(CTHIS
HUBELUICHR) EDOERICIEDE T HY, EFHA D FEFSFRDIFHA
FEHD71.28VICHUE T . ME-SEF5 |EHEA VRFEROXE
IFBAIVESESH R UL, 1 BDEABLS |E EIF (4% 1056%)%B. TISDREID
[FRIAFEATU A VRTIBEERDE O THD. EFHAMFHICHE
EHEHESNCET B1EEHICEIF THED DEEHERSN TV
FUlc. 1ABEICHENF IE EIFOSNILCH. 2R ICREMISHTEL
el EDS BREBRDNINZRARICHALLSIELTHRENBLEREL.
INSOEBRDBHENE U,

KEOEE - FEIREIS. 201 2FICKIBICRA Uik, SB1MERICR
BUF LT £MEDSEANFHOE—IDSHEBE N EH S IRER
[CEOTERESEECPITRVES LD FICEEDRENEATLI
KRESERDRSE T [FFITXTORERDA—I)VEE TRFENMENML
FU(124 2V AEKEEHIS T FEDIERICKEH 072201 255110+
HAEDHE TRALELI) .

BN ORERRXESHDL. SERTRIEOQKEEEDT UL, BT
ABETNZ0E . KIBFFIREEDBEDNEVICHID DS T £FD5H
ADREA U ETT . BRNY TUBEHBRICEIEN RS NSV LD
REEINZEHEE T DFTCEBVDORINCRNTNET,

YA TRBIMFRICREDRIEL . R EMuDEithE - REHIHICED
FULe. ¥ [FR7 I 7 G CTH—IREFEDEMLE L. BARTIFEIC
SEtH BERSICELCRERE CTRIRBL CL/cE2DFIREE
[CENE REBRREZ D olc DD, AN ENZ LB XUz, NhF L
TlEBORHIC KO TTVIT LOMEFICHU EIFSN e LD SIRER
DEREEHERECIEOR U Rfe. AV TUERDMMFIS NI e ICEBA
DEFEEDTFEDE LI,

HFRTR. @O TEEZEAT HRERDD—F T, S5 HIMARREE
ZHFDORERDVDEEHENDOIN. ALV TREFEREFEALRE
DbFRATUR,

MLOTR. ECEERENRDLULIEHERT. BERESIEERE
DKEZETEDEUTc. 2B DEMHED TEICK TG LRICHT DH
FHESE HBENREZOS O CENHTEDHFEICDENDEIL
To. ZLDOFRERIMEDRFET DFTHAZLEHLELD. . 3RICED
RO LR U, RHCHREMEMLE U,

E6: ErlEittE-SEEE (2012F 8 1M¥EH, 2013FEH1MEH. SEMTIY. bR —X)

Tonnes
400 377.7
350 342.5 29.7
28.3 523 Ot?er
300 32%
Other 281.3
55.1 18.8
35% 20.1 J 22.7
250 231 [ 272 Other
14.1 D 47.5 Europe 13% 33%
X 19.7
200 0
65.9 } Europe 19% 221
150 2 123 741 Europe 26%
India/
B Greater
92.2 India/
100 i
Greater Ctha 44.3 India/
China 55% Greater
50 46% 97.0 China
63.8 71.2 41%
0 J
Q112 Q113 B-year average
M India Greater China Europe ex CIS us B Middle East/Turkey W Far East Rest of World

* FEIBELOHE CIIIFHITRL bFETHZE34% LBl

o HMED BN LLDOMHE A VR FPE KEOR S TEHREZHU LT

Note: Rest of World includes the ‘Other’ countries.
Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



2013FEF1HEM, 70/ 0V -3 BORBE3102.00> & FiERE
HTA%RDPUEUT ZEEN—XTIISHERRIL T 7% R LE U, B
MBENOEE T HULER EFRAICEHTHENEEZHIERLT
HBEDENE AR EZRIRL. B 5 —FSHBERLERL,

EFSBRTERASNDEOREIRISEHTT71.60 0 FIERMLETIZ3%
RDULELIED, GIEEED 537 %IBMUFE LT, HBFRRIE. FF
FEE. ZOEREVCOEETHEOHER DEDZE5AHDICHITE
RUE LTz UD' L. 25588 CRUEUIC R DERSLERE (GDP) 3. S
TSRCEBUDEFEREINE T FEFDEFIEHHBTRGDPEIEDIHRE
RICHBDIH . ARFERRTDIIENRATNET HFICYTUvhmRR
EAN =R T3V DR2FIFIEADREICERL CTVTITH FBFEEITX
MDD EORREEBICELEY . FTH.ELDFPTUT—23vT
HEPE=YUV I DENTHRATNSMINETEHS 257 L(MEMS)
EAtr9—3. ZOMEY 17 ZRELEBPLELC. BBEPRHRT
DEFERADH CLLEDNDIET. COMBIFSE. 2012FD 15K
RILDS17ERRIVICIEA T 2EFRAETNTVE T LB UPCOEED
A ERITDIEE. TRNTOREHHEMIT 2EVDIDIITIIHDFE Ao

E7: #BR07o/0J-FE ()

Tonnes
140

ERYTAVTTA VPG TEDOY I 7 HHENICHILTVDIED. B
FHROEFBEDHMCAELHZEBULE Ul SEHET Tl AiBIC a8
BDIEERTA VY DEGH25%ISETNTVDTENRENTVET UL
HIFEDINY T 1T DA V2RV CVcRERHEERRIT OEFIC, #1.
EBICRETR7IVEZZVLPROEGERN—ADTA VHEAETNDDH
D SRIFEOFEDVOZIHD T HETFRENET,

ZOfthDEREEMROFTEIT . 6MFHER CRIFRIEANSHLL. 81
M¥HI$2%iRMD21.5b Y T L. TEMBORBFORLEEN R Y
TEFEOAYFRBEDREZERLE U, 1 VR TIRIEXyFDEEHmD
BEMENMURLID, Jv GREAICEAT D0 DR T SHESN
2HRDOFBRZEELIEATU A FUT S-S EH R A TS T,
EXVFOERT7 IETU—(CH T IR EHFELNRAEDOFEEND—E
Bn7%Z G EXVFREDNEEUIRD eI EZR DIFE LI,

EEAZOER[TEORMNKERL M YRICEEDELIRSN T, 1
MEHADREIZS.8h E12%RP LE LI REBFIRA DAERS (E IR
MIERUTEDHBEEEIDZMFEREBABRICYTFLEL R
RANDRWVWES v DEERIME LE. BoEFOIRAMEFICOEND,
COTEDSEFTENRBUCIEZHATERT . FERDFIFEFTAN
TOMETRONEIT D KE. BA. RMNOFEFHD D Z DAED =585
TVEY,

120

o

’IO I .......
80 ....... I I .......
60 ...............
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0
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Electronics W Other industrial M Dentistry

* T /0V—FBIGBECLFHITNIED. K100 THHTREE

o ERIBBFSIEHMEMI N T2 ITTA VRBEO DD B FERDNE ClE

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council
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thRIRITIZ201 35 1 HEMICEERHZ109.20 /180U O HE
ROMBALEBDI U AT —FHE1MHEHOEFTED11%%Z S
& ZEAN—ATIFS7EARRIL T U, BAKEIFVEFRRAZE% FEDFH
Ufeh' BE2FDIUEHN—ADHEE(70~160~) DEEAT UL,

SOBAKEDNZELTVNBRTED S, BIEFHERRIBITPAMEEIH.
M= ITFUFCHBFERILEI—DODFRBLERZRS ITRICEDDEL
AUyRZEEBRKLUTWVWBTENDIDET . COKRILEETDY T ZL
TR—=RI3UFDEDfHICED RIc T RECET D0HHIE. 7—ILR
d—=ILR ADVV)bhERRERLUEUY —FRX—)\—[FhidRTDOHEIE
BB KRILEI—DOREHLSDOYINS VA TERD EIFSNTVETY,

F1MEAS HRZEDHRIBTHSEREENS EE LD hTHR
ROKEN ST DIFFERE D IR TT U,

LRI SZBAZESD TVDED1DTHZOV7 . EEDEZHRIR
THEBEA T 37055 LE#EL. EERZEN24N VEHELI U, 2D
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Tonnes % of reserves

1 United States 8,133.5 76%
2 Germany &1 72%
3 IMF 2,814.0

4 Italy 2,451.8 72%
5 France 2,435.4 70%
6 China 1,054.1 2%
7 Switzerland 1,040.1 10%
8 Russia 981.6 10%
9 Japan 765.2 3%
10 Netherlands 612.5 59%
1 India 557.7 10%
12 ECB 502.1 33%
13 Taiwan 423.6 5%
14 Turkey 408.9 17%
15 Portugal 3825 90%
16 Venezuela 365.8 65%
17 Saudi Arabia 322.9 2%
18 United Kingdom 310.3 15%
19 Lebanon 286.8 28%
20 Spain 281.6 29%

21 Austria 280.0 55%
22 Belgium 227.4 40%
23 Philippines 192.7 12%
24 Algeria 173.6 4%
25 Thailand 152.4 4%
26 Singapore 127.4 2%
27 Sweden 125.7 10%
28 South Africa 1251 13%
29 Mexico 124.2 4%
30 Kazakhstan 122.9 22%
31 Libya 116.6 5%
32 BIS 116.0 -
33 Greece 112.0 82%
34 Korea 104.4 2%
35 Romania 103.7 1%
36 Poland 102.9 5%
37 Australia 79.9 9%
38 Kuwait 79.0 1%
39 Indonesia 75.9 4%
40 Egypt 75.6 28%

For information on the methodology behind this data, as well as footnotes for specific countries, please see our table of Latest World Official Gold Reserves,

at http://www.gold.org/government_affairs/gold_reserves/
Source: IMF, World Gold Council

4 State Oil Fund of the Republic of Azerbaijan Investment Policy. http://www.oilfund.az/en_US/asset_management/investisiya_gaydalari.asp
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®3: FRE (V)

Share of
Q4'11 Q113! total %
Jewellery 1,975.1 1,895.4 491.0 457.0 472.5| 490.8 420.8 462.1 521.7

Technology 4517 4075| 1182 1152 103.4| 105.8 103.3 1021 96.2| 102.0 -4 -9 1
Electronics 319.9 2845 84.1 82.7 72.7 73.8 71.4 72.3 67.0 71.6 -3 -10 7
Other industrial 88.9 84.4 23.2 221 20.3 22.0 221 20.5 19.9 21.5 -2 -4 2
Dentistry 42.9 38.6 10.8 10.5 10.4 10.0 9.8 9.3 9.4 8.8 -12 -1 1
Investment 1,698.5 1,525.8| 389.9 5071 461.6| 395.8 2841 422.0 423.9| 200.8 -49 -24 21
Total bar and coin demand | 1,513.4 1,246.7| 335.8 419.8 357.2| 3425 2841 2842 3358| 3777 10 -12 39
Physical bar demand 1,180.4 935.8| 260.6 325.3 280.4| 263.2 2099 2105 252.1| 284.4 8 -15 30

Official coin 2452 1975 50.2 74.5 58.7 52.8 51.4 43.9 49.4 62.6 18 -12
Medals/imitation coin 87.8 13.4 25.0 20.0 18.1 26.5 22.8 29.7 34.3 30.8 16 31 3
ETFs and similar products® 185.1 279.0 541 87.4 104.4 53.2 0.0 137.8 88.1| -176.9 - -84 -
Central bank net purchases | 456.8 533.2 66.2 140.8 112.8| 115.2 1614 110.2 146.4| 109.2 -5 21 11
Gold demand 4,5682.1 4,361.9|1,065.4 1,220.2 1,150.2| 1,107.5 969.7 1,096.4 1,188.2| 963.0 -13 -7 100

London PM fix (US$/02) | 1,571.5 1,669.0| 1,506.1 1,702.1 1,688.0|1,690.6 1,609.5 1,652.0 1,721.8|1,631.8 -3 0

1 Provisional.
2 Percentage change, 12 months ended March 2013 vs 12 months ended March 2012.
3 For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council

®4: ERZ(EARRL)

4-quarter

Q311 Q212 Q312 % chg?

Jewellery 99,794 101,708 | 23,777 25,007 25,641 | 26,677 21,775 24,543 28,882| 28,907 8 3
Technology 22,823 21,865 5,722 6,306 5,611 5,752 5,348 5,423 5.2 5,351 -7 -8
Electronics 16,164 15,266 4,075 4,623 3,946 4,010 3,696 3,841 3,708 3,759 -6 -9
Other industrial 4,493 4,530 1,125 1,207 1,103 1,196 1,142 1,087 1,100 1,130 -6 -4
Dentistry 2,166 2,069 523 576 563 546 509 495 518 462 -15 -10
Investment 85,816 81,871 | 18,881 27,752 25,050| 21,511 14,702 22,411 23,468| 10,533 -51 -24
Total bar and coin demand 76,466 66,898| 16,260 22,972 19,384| 18,619 14,703 15,095 18,591 | 19,814 6 -12
Physical bar demand 59,642 50,212| 12,618 17,801 15,220| 14,307 10,862 11,183 13,955| 14,918 4 -15
Official coin 12,388 10,600 2,429 4,076 3,184 2,870 2,661 2,333 2,735 3,282 14 -12
Medals/imitation coin 4,436 6,086 1,212 1,094 980 1,442 1,180 1,679 1,901 1,614 12 33
ETFs and similar products® 9,350 14,973 2,621 4,780 5,666 2,892 -1 7,317 4,877 | -9,281 - -82
Central bank net purchases 23,081 28,609 3,207 7,708 6,121 6,259 8,353 5,855 8,102 5,730 -8 20
Gold demand 231,513 234,053 | 51,588 66,773 62,423| 60,199 50,178 58,232 65,777 | 50,521 -16 -7

1 Provisional.
2 Percentage change, 12 months ended March 2013 vs 12 months ended March 2012.
3 For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



®RE: BREFE (BICERINIBESZRELY)

Q1’12 | 4-quarter

Q113!
Investment 1,698.5 1,525.8| 389.9 507.1 461.6| 395.8 284.1
Total bar and coin demand 1,5613.4 1,246.7| 335.8 419.8 357.2 3425 284.1 284.2  335.8 377.7 10 -12
Physical bar demand 1,180.4 935.8 260.6 325.3 280.4 263.2 209.9 210.5 252.1 284.4 8 -15
Official coin 245.2 197.5 50.2 74.5 58.7 52.8 51.4 43.9 49.4 62.6 18 -12
Medals/imitation coin 87.8 113.4 25.0 20.0 18.1 26.5 22.8 29.7 34.3 30.8 16 31
ETFs and similar products® 185.1 279.0 54.1 874 104.4 53.2 0.0 137.8 88.1| -176.9 - -84
OTC investment and stock flows* -83.8 45.8 58.7 -29.3 21.9 -75.0 1141 56.5 -49.8 119.6 - -
Total investment 1,614.7 1,571.6| 4486 4779 483.5| 320.8 398.2 4785 374.1 320.4 0 -9
Total investment US$mn 81,682 84,329| 21,721 26,151 26,241 | 17,436 20,605 25413 20,711| 16,809 -4 -9
1 Provisional.

2 Percentage change, 12 months ended March 2013 vs 12 months ended March 2012.
3 For alisting of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.
4 For an explanation of OTC investment and stock flows, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council

]/6: IR (HFHN—2)

US$/oz 1,671.5 1,669.0 1,690.6 1,609.5 1,652.0 1,721.8 1,631.8 -3
€/oz 1,129.9 1,298.7 1,289.3 1,254.7 1,320.2 1,328.8 1,235.6 -4
f/oz 980.8 1,053.0 1,075.8 1,016.6 1,045.3 1,072.6 1,051.6 -2
CHF/kg 44,649.6 50,323.7 50,061.8 48,464.7 51,088.5 51,603.7 48,792.5 -3
¥/g 4,015.8 4,278.2 4,312.8 4,144.4 4,174.8 4,478.6 4,834.7 12
Rs/10g 23,6241 28,639.4 27,287.8 28,004.8 29,3021 29,964.7 28,420.8 4
RMB/g 326.3 338.5 343.0 327.6 337.3 345.7 326.5 -5
TL/g 85.4 96.6 97.6 93.5 95.8 99.3 93.6 -4

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, World Gold Council



R7: EOB/EELHB(D—ILE T—ILR AY Y VIVRER)

Q2'11 Q112 Q312 Q113!
Supply
Mine production 2,838.1 2,856.8 710.8 741.9 724.9| 663.0 705.2 743.3 745.3| 688.0 4 1
Net producer hedging 10.8 -39.8 14.3 3.7 -15.2 -1.3 -8.0 1.3 -31.8 -3.0 - -
Total mine supply 2,848.9 2,817.0 725.1 745.6 709.7 661.7 697.2 744.6 713.5 685.0 4 0
Recycled gold 1,649.4 1,690.7| 4079 460.5 422.3| 3828 389.0 433.3 385.6| 366.6 -4 -6
Total supply 4,498.3 4,407.7| 1,133.0 1,206.1 1,132.0| 1,0445 1,086.2 1,177.9 1,099.1| 1,051.6 1 -2
Demand
Fabrication
Jewellery? 1,975.1 1,895.4 500.0 472.2 432.3 502.7 423.2 4871 482.4 520.0 3 0
Technology 451.7 407.5 118.2 115.2 103.4 105.8 103.3 102.1 96.2 102.0 -4 -9
Sub-total above fabrication 2,426.8 2,302.9| 618.2 5874 5357 6085 526.6 589.2 578.6| 622.0 2 -1
Total bar and coin demand 1,613.4 1,246.7| 335.8 419.8  357.2| 3425 2841 284.2 3358 377.7 10 -12
ETFs and similar 185.1 279.0 54.1 87.4 104.4 53.2 0.0 137.8 88.1| -176.9 - -84
Central bank net purchases* 456.8 533.2 66.2 140.8 112.8 115.2 161.4 110.2 146.4 109.2 -5 21
Gold demand 4,582.1 4,361.9| 1,074.3 1,235.4 1,110.1| 1,119.4 9721 11214 1,148.9 932.0 -17 -8
OTC investment and stock flows® -83.8 45.8 58.7 -29.3 21.9 -75.0 1141 56.5 -49.8 119.6 - -
Total demand 4,498.3 4,407.7| 1,133.0 1,206.1 1,132.0| 1,044.5 1,086.2 1,177.9 1,099.1| 1,051.6 1 -2
London PM fix (US$/oz) 1,671.5 1,669.0| 1,5606.1 1,702.1 1,688.0| 1,690.6 1,609.5 1,652.0 1,721.8| 1,631.8 -3 0

1 Provisional.

2 Percentage change, 12 months ended March 2013 vs 12 months ended March 2012.

3 Jewellery fabrication. The quarterly data differ from those for jewellery consumption shown in Table 2. Fabrication is the first transformation of gold bullion

into a semi-finished or finished product. Jewellery consumption is equal to fabrication plus/minus jewellery imports/exports plus/minus stocking/

de-stocking by distributors and manufacturers. On an annual basis, the consumption and fabrication data series will reconcile.
4 Excluding any delta hedging of central bank options.

5 This includes institutional investment (other than ETFs and similar), stock movements and other elements as well as any residual error.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council. Data in the table are consistent with those published by Thomson

Reuters GFMS in their Gold Survey but adapted to the World Gold Council’'s presentation.

]/8: 1V ROHHEHET (k)

Figures in tonnes Q212 Q312

Supply
Net imports, available for domestic consumption 228 153 223 255 215 860
Domestic supply from recycled gold 25 30 34 28 21 17
Domestic supply from other sources? 3 2 2 8 2 10
Equals total supply® 256 185 260 286 238 987

1 Provisional.

2 Domestic supply from local mine production, recovery from imported copper concentrates and disinvestment.

3 This supply can be consumed across the three sectors — jewellery, investment and technology. Consequently, the total supply figure in the table will
not add to jewellery plus investment demand for India.

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



R FEDHEERR: 2013FH1H¥EM ()

| _aver | via'veQri2 %ochange

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total
India 138.3 63.8 202.1 159.5 97.0 256.5 15 27
Greater China 163.5 92.2 255.7 194.1 112.3 306.4 19 22 20
China 155.1 90.1 245.2 184.8 109.5 294.3 19 22 20
Hong Kong 6.4 0.5 6.9 71 0.6 7.7 1" 10 1"
Taiwan 2.0 1.6 3.6 2.2 2.2 4.4 10 38 22
Japan 4.1 -3.4 0.7 4.0 -4.3 -0.3 -2 = =
Indonesia 10.6 8.9 19.5 1.2 5.8 17.0 5 -35 -13
South Korea 3.8 0.9 4.7 3.4 0.7 4.1 -1 -22 -13
Thailand 1.7 31.3 33.0 1.6 35.9 37.5 -6 15 14
Vietnam 5.0 17.4 22.4 4.4 14.2 18.6 -12 -18 Sil7/
Middle East 421 7.8 49.8 48.4 7.7 56.1 15 -1 13
Saudi Arabia 1.4 3.8 15.2 12.0 4.0 16.0 5 5 B
Egypt 9.4 0.5 9.8 12.6 0.5 13.0 34 4 33
UAE 16.8 2.7 19.5 19.4 2.5 21.9 15 -9 12
Other Gulf 4.5 0.8 5.3 4.5 0.8 5.3 1 -5 0
Turkey 15.4 15.3 30.7 16.5 1.1 27.6 7 -27 -10
Russia 16.7 - 16.7 17.3 - 17.3 4 - 4
USA 17.7 141 31.8 18.8 2041 38.9 6 43 22
Europe ex CIS 6.2 65.9 72.2 5.6 475 53.1 -10 -28 -26
[taly 3.4 = 3.4 3.0 = 3.0 -12 = -12
UK 2.9 - 2.9 2.7 - 2.7 -7 - -7
France - 0.8 0.8 - 0.3 0.3 - -64 -64
Germany - 21.3 21.3 - 18.7 18.7 - -12 -12
Switzerland - 26.7 26.7 - 14.2 14.2 - -47 -47
Other Europe - 171 171 - 14.3 14.3 - -16 -16
Total above 425.0 314.2 739.2 484.7 348.0 832.7 14 " 13
Other 65.8 28.3 94.1 66.3 29.7 96.0 1 5 2
World total 490.8 342.5 833.3 551.0 377.7 928.7 12 10 i
*Provisional.

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



®10: SEDOHEERE: 2013FF1MFH (REAN—X. BAKEIL)

ez | ere [ avis*veQti2 %change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total
"

India 7,517 3,468 10,985 8,368 5,089 13,457 23
Greater China 8,887 5,011 13,899 10,184 5,889 16,073 15 18 16
China 8,430 4,897 13,327 9,695 5,745 15,440 15 17 16
Hong Kong 348 27 375 372 29 401 7 6 7
Taiwan 109 87 196 116 115 232 7 33 18
Japan 223 -185 38 211 -226 -15 -5 - -
Indonesia 576 484 1,060 585 304 889 2 -37 -16
South Korea 204 49 253 176 37 212 -14 -25 -16
Thailand 91 1,704 1,794 82 1,886 1,968 -9 i 10
Vietnam 269 946 1,215 229 745 974 -15 -21 -20
Middle East 2,286 422 2,708 2,541 404 2,945 " -4 9
Saudi Arabia 622 207 828 629 210 839 1 2 1
Egypt 508 25 533 658 25 684 30 1 28
UAE 913 147 1,060 1,018 129 1,146 i -12 8
Other Gulf 242 44 287 236 40 276 -3 -9 -4
Turkey 837 831 1,668 866 582 1,448 3 -30 -13
Russia 908 - 908 907 - 907 0 - 0
USA 964 767 1,730 986 1,054 2,041 2 38 18
Europe ex CIS 339 3,683 3,922 295 2,492 2,787 -13 -30 -29
Italy 182 - 182 155 - 155 -15 - -15
UK 157 - 157 141 - 141 -10 - -10
France - 45 45 - 16 16 - -65 -65
Germany - 1,158 1,158 - 981 981 - -15 -15
Switzerland = 1,451 1,451 = 745 745 = -49 -49
Other Europe - 929 929 - 750 750 - -19 -19
Total above 23,100 17,080 40,180 25,430 18,256 43,687 10 7 S
Other 3,676 1,639 5,115 3,477 1,657 5,034 -3 1 -2
World total 26,677 18,619 45,295 28,907 19,814 48,721 8 6 8
*Provisional.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



®11: SEOHEERE: 4@FWSE (M)

12 months ended Q1'12 12 months ended Q1'13* Year on Year % change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total

India 558.1 328.8 886.9 573.2 345.4 918.6 3 5 4
Greater China 558.9 274.9 833.8 582.5 277.3 859.9 4 1 3
China 525.1 267.4 792.5 548.5 268.7 817.2 4 0 3
Hong Kong 26.9 1.9 28.7 27.0 2.0 29.0 0 10 1
Taiwan 7.0 5.7 12.6 7.1 6.6 13.7 2 17 8
Japan 16.6 -44.6 -28.0 17.4 -11.0 6.4 B - -
Indonesia 30.8 28.4 59.2 31.4 19.0 50.4 2 -33 -15
South Korea 11.3 2.9 14.1 9.0 25 11.5 -21 -12 -19
Thailand 3.5 105.7 109.2 2.9 82.7 85.6 -17 -22 -22
Vietnam 12.4 91.0 103.4 10.8 62.2 73.0 -13 -32 -29
Middle East 159.4 33.5 193.0 159.8 30.5 190.4 0 -9 -1
Saudi Arabia 53.4 17.5 70.9 47.7 16.5 64.2 =11 -6 -10
Egypt 34.7 2.2 36.9 42.9 2.1 44.9 24 -6 22
UAE 53.1 10.8 63.9 52.4 9.3 61.7 -1 -14 -3
Other Gulf 18.2 3.0 21.3 16.9 2.7 19.6 -7 -1 -8
Turkey 66.5 70.9 137.4 62.6 43.8 106.4 -6 -38 -23
Russia 66.4 - 66.4 70.2 - 70.2 6 - 6
USA 113.7 771 190.8 109.5 59.4 168.9 -4 -23 -1
Europe ex CIS 49.3 357.2 406.5 43.0 257.6 300.6 -13 -28 -26
Italy 27.0 = 27.0 21.9 = 21.9 -19 = -19
UKk 22.3 - 22.3 211 - 211 -5 - -5
France - 6.9 6.9 - 2.4 2.4 - -65 -65
Germany - 142.9 142.9 - 107.1 1071 - -25 -25
Switzerland - 114.7 114.7 - 68.0 68.0 - -41 -41
Other Europe - 92.7 92.7 - 80.1 80.1 - -14 -14
Total above 1,646.9 1,325.7 2,972.6 1,672.3 1,169.4 2,841.7 2 -12 -4
Other 264.3 129.6 393.9 283.4 112.5 395.8 7 -13 0
World total 1,911.3 1,455.3 3,366.5 1,955.6 1,281.9 3,237.5 2 -12 -4
*Provisional.

Source: Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



®12: FEDOHEERE: AOFWSE (FEN—-X . BAKRFID)

- 12 months ended Q1'12 12 months ended Q1'13* Year on Year % change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jeweller invest Total

y
India 29,308 17,212 46,520 30,514 18,449 48,963 4 7 5
Greater China 29,753 14,635 44,388 30,991 14,733 45,724 4 1 B
China 27,965 14,236 42,201 29,184 14,273 43,456 4 0 3
Hong Kong 1,421 98 1,519 1,432 108 1,540 1 10 1
Taiwan 367 301 668 376 352 727 2 17 9
Japan 879 -2,375 -1,496 923 -593 330 5 - -
Indonesia 1,645 1,508 3,153 1,666 1,010 2,676 1 -33 -15
South Korea 601 150 751 474 132 606 -21 -12 -19
Thailand 186 5,650 5,835 153 4,379 4,533 -17 -22 -22
Vietnam 658 4,874 5,632 570 3,309 3,879 -13 -32 -30
Middle East 8,383 1,783 10,166 8,477 1,626 10,103 1 -9 -1
Saudi Arabia 2,791 929 3,720 2,625 879 3,404 -10 -5 -8
Egypt 1,840 118 1,957 2,282 m 2,393 24 -6 22
UAE 2,788 574 3,363 2,773 493 3,266 -1 -14 -3
Other Gulf 964 162 1,126 896 143 1,040 -7 -1 -8
Turkey 3,493 3,773 7,265 3,304 2,308 5,612 -5 -39 -23
Russia 3,522 - 3,522 3,740 - 3,740 6 - 6
USA 6,062 4,072 10,134 5,866 3,160 9,027 -3 -22 -1
Europe ex CIS 2,620 19,076 21,697 2,319 13,699 16,018 -12 -28 -26
[taly 1,432 - 1,432 1,178 - 1,178 -18 - -18
UK 1,188 - 1,188 1141 - 1141 -4 - -4
France - 371 371 - 128 128 - -65 -65
Germany - 7,653 7,653 - 5,690 5,690 - -26 -26
Switzerland - 6,125 6,125 - 3,622 3,622 - -41 -41
Other Europe - 4,927 4,927 - 4,259 4,259 - -14 -14
Total above 87,110 70,358 157,468 88,997 62,213 151,210 2 -12 -4
Other 13,992 6,876 20,867 15,110 5,990 21,100 8 -13 1
World total 101,102 77,234 178,336 104,107 68,203 172,310 8 -12 -3
*Provisional.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council



R13: EREOBET—5'

Tonnes US$bn
MR
and coin | ETFs and Central and coin | ETFs and Tech- Central

Jewellery invest similar banks Total |Jewellery invest similar nology banks Total
2003 2,484 304 - 386 -620 2,694 29.0 3.6 - 4.5 -7.2 30.3
2004 2,616 355 133 419 -479 3,044 34.4 4.7 1.7 5.5 -6.3 40.0
2005 2,719 396 208 438 -663 3,098 38.9 5.7 3.0 6.3 -9.5 443
2006 2,300 416 260 468 -365 3,079 44.6 8.1 5.1 9.1 -71 59.8
2007 2,423 438 253 476 -484 3,107 54.2 9.8 5.7 10.6 -10.8 69.5
2008 2,304 872 321 461 -235 BW238) 64.6 24.4 9.0 12.9 -6.6 104.4
2009 1,816 783 623 410 -34 3,598 56.8 24.5 19.5 12.8 -1.0 112.5
2010 2,020 1,208 382 465 77 4,153 79.5 475 15.0 18.3 3.0 163.5
201 1,975 1,613 185 452 457 4,582 99.8 76.5 9.4 22.8 231 231.5
2012 1,895 1,247 279 407 533 4,362 101.7 66.9 15.0 21.9 28.6 234.1
Q1'07 566 117 36 117 -72 764 11.8 2.4 0.8 2.4 -1.5 16.0
Q2'07 666 135 -3 119 -145 773 14.3 2.9 -0.1 2.6 -3.1 16.6
Q3'07 604 12 139 17 -170 804 13.2 2.5 3.1 2.6 -3.7 17.6
Q4'07 578 65 80 m -97 737 14.6 1.6 2.0 2.8 -2.4 18.6
Q1'08 484 101 73 122 -76 703 14.4 3.0 2.2 3.6 -2.3 20.9
Q2'08 559 149 4 124 -68 770 16.1 4.3 0.1 3.6 -1.9 22.2
Q3’08 694 283 149 119 -76 1,169 19.4 7.9 4.2 3.3 -2.1 32.7
Q4'08 567 346 95 96 -12 1,092 14.5 8.8 2.4 2.5 -0.3 27.9
Q109 356 147 465 88 -62 994 10.4 4.3 13.6 2.6 -1.8 29.0
Q2'09 445 210 68 102 © 834 13.2 6.2 2.0 3.0 0.3 24.7
Q3’09 492 210 42 107 10 861 15.2 6.5 1.3 3.3 0.3 26.6
Q4'09 522 211 42 113 10 897 18.5 7.5 1.5 4.0 0.4 31.7
Q110 528 252 6 114 58 958 18.8 9.0 0.2 4.1 2.1 34.2
Q2'10 415 304 296 116 14 1,144 16.0 1.7 11.4 4.5 0.5 44.0
Q3’10 514 310 50 120 23 1,017 20.3 12.2 2.0 4.7 0.9 40.1
Q410 564 342 30 116 (7 1,034 24.8 15.0 1.3 5.1 -0.8 45.5
Q1N 555 401 -61 115 137 1,146 247 17.9 -2.7 5.1 6.1 51.1
Q2'11 491 336 54 118 66 1,065 23.8 16.3 2.6 5.7 3.2 51.6
Q31 457 420 87 115 141 1,220 25.0 23.0 4.8 6.3 7.7 66.8
Q4'1 472 357 104 103 113 1,160 25.6 19.4 5.7 5.6 6.1 62.4
Q112 491 343 53 106 115 1,108 26.7 18.6 2.9 5.8 6.3 60.2
Q212 421 284 0 103 161 970 21.8 14.7 0.0 5.8 8.4 50.2
Q312 462 284 138 102 110 1,096 24.5 15.1 7.3 5.4 5.9 58.2
Q4'12 522 336 88 96 146 1,188 28.9 18.6 4.9 ©.3 8.1 65.8
Q1132 551 378 -177 102 109 963 28.9 19.8 -9.3 5.4 5.7 50.5

1 See footnotes to Table 3.
2 Provisional.

Source: Thomson Reuters Datastream, Thomson Reuters GFMS, World Gold Council
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HEEBRE (Consumer demand)
HBEICHBIFDEMBIESVICEE - SEDBADIKE (THOBREAN
BEENEUEEDE),

ETIAE (Dental)
FINTOEZEFERAL T, BRI A (ERFADOEEEE) DPEREFIE
RISMRICNITDTE,

ETF3 XU Z D% LIE R (ETFs and similar products)
RDETFB XU ZDELERZZD: Gold Bullion Securities(London).
Gold Bullion Securities(Australia). SPDR® Gold Shares
(IBstreetTRACKS Gold Shares). NewGold Gold Debentures.
iShares Comex Gold Trust. ZKB Gold ETF. GOLDIST.

ETF Securities Physical Gold. ETF Securities (Tokyo).

ETF Securities(NYSE). XETRA-GOLD. Julius Baer Physical Gold.
Central Fund of Canada and Central Gold Trust. Swiss Gold.
iShares Gold Bullion Fund ([HClaymore Gold Bullion ETF).
Sprott Physical Gold Trust. ETF Securities Glitter.

Mitsubishi Physical Gold ETF. CS ETF Il (IHCredit Suisse
Xmtch I1). Dubai Gold Securities.

&45& (Fabrication)
SRS BFEFREHURNDRIIDEHE,

Efim (Jewellery)
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(OTC Investment and stock flows)
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